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James O. Johnston (SBN 167330)

Joshua D. Morse (SBN 211050)

JONES DAY

555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90071

Telephone: (213) 489-3939

Facsimile: (213) 243-2539

Email: jjohnston@jonesday.com
jmorse@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Franklin High Yield Tax Free
Income Fund and Franklin California High

Yield Municipal Fund
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO DIVISION
In re: Case No. 12-32118 (CMK)
CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA, D.C. No. OHS-11
Debtor. Chapter 9
PROOF OF SERVICE

PROOF OF SERVICE
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I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the

within action. My business address is 555 South Flower Street, 50"

Floor, Los Angeles,

California 90071. On April 21, 2014, I served the following documents:

1.

SUPPLEMENTAL OBJECTION OF FRANKLIN HIGH YIELD TAX-FREE

INCOME FUND AND FRANKLIN CALIFORNIA HIGH YIELD MUNICIPAL
FUND TO CONFIRMATION OF FIRST AMENDED PLAN OF ADJUSTMENT OF
DEBTS OF CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA (NOVEMBER 15, 2013); AND

2.

REPLY OF FRANKLIN HIGH YIELD TAX-FREE INCOME FUND AND

FRANKLIN CALIFORNIA HIGH YIELD MUNICIPAL FUND TO THE CALPERS
BRIEF REGARDING PENSION LIABILITIES;

X

EMAIL: By email transmission to the individuals and email addresses as set
forth below. I electronically transmitted the documents via email. T am
readily familiar with my firm’s practice for email transmissions. In sending
the above described documents by email, I followed the firm’s ordinary
business practices.

FIRST-CLASS MAIL: By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed
envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Los
Angeles, California, addressed as set forth below. I am readily familiar with
the firm’s practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing.
Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that
same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of
business.

Attorneys for Debtor City of Stockton:
Marc A. Levinson

Norman C. Hile

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000
Sacramento, CA 95814

Email: malevinson@orrick.com

Email: nhile@orrick.com

Attorneys for Assured Guaranty Corp. and Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.:
Jeffrey E. Bjork

Christina M. Craige

Sidley Austin LLP

555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000

Los Angeles, CA 90013

Email: jbjork@sidley.com

Email: ccraige@sidley.com

Attorneys for CalPERS:

Michael J. Gearin

K&L Gates LLP

925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104

Email: michael.gearin@klgates.com
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Attorneys for Ambac Assurance Corp.:
David Dubrow

Arent Fox LLP

1675 Broadway

New York, NY 10019

Email: david.dubrow@arentfox.com

Attorneys for ARECOS:

Steven Felderstein, Esq.

Felderstein Fitzgerald Willoughby & Pascuzzi LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1750

Sacramento, CA 95814

Email: sfelderstein@ffwplaw.com
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Attorneys for National Public Finance Guarantee Corp.:

Debra A. Dandeneau

Marcia L. Goldstein

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

Email: debra.dandeneau@weil.com
Email: marcia.goldstein@weil.com

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.
¢/o William W. Kannel, Esq.

Adrienne K. Walker, Esq.

Email: wkannel@mintz.com

Email: awalker@mintz.com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and these

United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 21, 2014, at Los Angeles, California.

) e —

Kevin Floyd
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